502359858 05/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eberhardt Nonnenmacher	11/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duerr Dental AG
Street Address:	Hoepfigheimer Str. 17
City:	Bietigheim-Bissingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-74321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13735161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122261919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-226-1818

Email: jmiller@factoriplg.com

Correspondent Name: FACTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP,

Address Line 1: 1327 W. Washington Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 5G/H

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OST-121175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Smith
Signature:	/Patrick J. Smith/
Date:	05/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 030481 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

Eberhardt Nonnenmacher, D-Weidenweg 1, 74379 Ingersheim, German
hereby assign to: DÜRR DENTAL AG Germany , a corporation of
having a place of business at Höpfigheimer Str. 17, D-74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen
and its successors and assign (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled SOLIDS SEPARATOR
filed
sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 28 11,2017 Election of Monneumas Cel

PATENT REEL: 030481 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 05/24/2013